# **CONSENT AGENDA**

April 9, 2018

RESOLUTION NOS. 04-09-18-04 a through c

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 04-09-18-04**

#### BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNTY OF SOMERSET STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Borough of North Plainfield that resolutions numbered

04-09-18-04 a, b, c

having been placed on the Consent Agenda and there having been no objection thereto, the same are hereby approved.

Council President
Council Member

Introduced: April 9, 2018

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 04-09-18-04a**

#### BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNTY OF SOMERSET STATE OF NEW JERSEY

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the Borough of North Plainfield that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized and directed to create duplicate tax sale certificate(s) as follows:

Block 3.04 Lot 8	145 Mali Drive	Cert.	#06-00004 #08-00008 #09-00197 #14-00011	issued 06-29-06 issued 12-04-08 issued 10-01-09 issued 10-29-15
Block 140 Lot 10.08	34 Prospect Place	Cert.	#11-00136	issued 09-20-11
				Council President
				Council Member

Introduced: April 9, 2018

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 04-09-18-04b**

#### BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNTY OF SOMERSET STATE OF NEW JERSEY

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Council of the Borough of North Plainfield, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey that the Treasurer is hereby authorized to refund the following:

Mikol Dias 7D Foxwood Dri Morris Plains, N.		
Re: 68 Meadowb		
	<del></del>	Council Presider
		Council Treslaci

Introduced: April 9, 2018

## **RESOLUTION NO. 04-09-18-04c**

### BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD COUNTY OF SOMERSET STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Cour	ncil of the Borough of North Plainfield that				
the attached bills of the accounts named and for the amounts stated, having been duly					
audited and found to be correct as of this 9th day of April, 2018 the same be paid; and that					
the Mayor and Chief Financial Officer are hereby authorized to sign and deliver warrants for					
the same.					
-	Council President				
-					
	Council Member				

Introduced: April 9, 2018